H.B. No. 2300

1 AN ACT

- 2 relating to the regulation of certain water wells by the Jeff Davis
- 3 County Underground Water Conservation District.
- 4 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF TEXAS:
- 5 SECTION 1. Section 5, Chapter 641, Acts of the 73rd
- 6 Legislature, Regular Session, 1993, is amended by adding Subsection
- 7 (c) to read as follows:
- 8 (c) Section 36.121, Water Code, does not apply to the
- 9 <u>district.</u>
- 10 SECTION 2. This Act takes effect September 1, 2003.

		n.b. No. 2300
Preside	nt of the Senate	Speaker of the House
	tify that H.B. No. 2300 a non-record vote.) was passed by the House on April
		Chief Clerk of the House
	tify that H.B. No. 230 va viva-voce vote.	O was passed by the Senate on May
		Secretary of the Senate
APPROVED:	Date	
	Governor	